

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.7504 of 2026**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	12.03.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>W.P.No.7504 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Notice before Admission. Learned Government Pleader for Energy takes notice for respondent No.1 Sri N.Sreedhar Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for TGSPDCL, takes notice for respondent Nos.2 to 5 and waives further notice. Sri G.Ravinder, learned Standing Counsel for GHMC takes notice for respondent Nos.6 to 8. There shall be interim direction to respondents not to disconnect the electricity supply to the petitioners' units situated at House No.12-6-24/4/1 and 12/6-24/3, Kukatpally, Moosapet Circle, Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Hyderabad till the next date of hearing. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> List on 09.04.2026. NBK, J dgr	Transferre d to i- order before correction s

--	--	--	--